CITY OF SONORA - FUNDING REQUEST

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

The City of Sonora is requesting funds to assist with the overlay of Mono Way from just east of Restano
Way (that portion that was included in the Washington Street overlay in 2015) to the point of
termination of the overlay as part of the Mono Greenley intersection project at Sanguinetti Road (see
attached exhibit). With the completion of this segment, an overlay will have been completed from
Highway 49/Stockton Road (overlay completed by CalTrans) along Washington Street to Mono Way via
Restano Way and along Mono Way to Fir Drive (City limits).

PROJECT COST

The City Engineer has estimated the project cost to be $200,000 without any contingency (see attached
estimate). Adding a ten percent contingency would increase the overall cost to $220,000.

SCHEDULE

This work would be added to the Mono Greenley intersection project by change order and completed as
part of that project. The Mono Greenley project is projected to be completed by mid-October 2017.

FUNDING REQUEST

The City has $180,000 in Gas Tax funds that are available. Given a project cost estimate of $220,000, the
City is requesting $40,000 in funds from the TCTC.




Wd ZTBES £102/01/L ‘Linoke] .mz,_uému._OcZﬁooon;U

Z/4-30

LOArOHd AVIHIAO AVM ONOW

DOr=,1
00+l OL 0S+& VIS

s

el

TINEC DHWBE GO Sinat
SR O1 3N #0L MIe 323 ao-ﬂ«.ﬁn\.

NOLLDZS 3NvWInA
b

I wvrzad fo 771 =]

To
ﬁh T ar K W £ e

+ B3a0 w/reon /e vou
£y i £ T (™

Dixai
0O+ VIS -/
OUDTS INVT O

1L
/Wziaxrugu 1n3 o TI0Y
4 AYRGE ¥ O LT, 1)
_ ERRSIES K E] K3
5
L Wi
G R
ELAY
QD41 WIS ~/+
NOAD3S INVT 2J6HL
T —
1 3.5?%1\ N o 27t s 3t s
ﬁ ERNCI & a & K
e
I A

1o3rold AYTHIAO AYM ONON

OLSTE YNUQIYD VHONOS
LTINIS NOIONIHSYM WINOS +8

VUONOR ¥O AR

V0 WADHdOY
L00TE 394
HIINONT AL
OTUINI T OBvE3d

TS 5] o [wos

[ o | oo | w0

7

\\
Jor=,

N

LTl

om.fm\ oL 0¢

~

e

—0 VIS




Wd TS0¥'S £102/01/2 "LINCARY 'BMP 23D N0UNNTOOHON L\

2/2-30 LOErCHd AYVTHIAC AVAM ONOW

Or=,1
S0+8¢ Ol 00+9Z VIS

Td B

e v

=

E el

-~

/

=

Q0Z=,1

~Jvi3a

(o _ PN
L WR

W 5L AY M ONOW

35 #IVaD

(...1\\\\.(,..‘\1,1.,
T mnm e oo T
- TR

TS~QvO¥ ILIININONYS .

e

L T e

JLOZrOHd AVIHIAO AYM ONOM

OL£56 YINHCAIYD 'VHONOS
ATBELS NOIDNHSVA HENDS ¥E

VHONDE 4O ALD

WYY WAV
L0623
A HEMMIND AL
Y QTUOSN T OuvID

. gy
. ozie? X
o
\
\ SR
N2
\
& N,

S

X

\

e
00+92 OLl 00+/4} VIS




NO.

Guesstimate of Additional Mono Way Overlay Changeorder to Greenley/Mono Project

Mono Way Sta 5+60 (300LF W of Barretta St) to 30+60 (Sangui

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT
1-1/2" AC Overlay w/edge grinding 865 TON
Stripng/Markings 1 LS
Increased Night-time Traffic Control 1 LS
2 nights
Overlay Preparation - Crack seal 1 LS
Increased Overhead 1 LS
Total
Roundup

Sta 5+60 is at the driveway to Motherlode Internet where the last

netti Road) 2500 LF

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

$175.00 $151,375.00
$12,000.00  $12,000.00
$20,000.00  $20,000.00
$10,000.00  $10,000.00

$6,000.00 $6,000.00

$199,375.00
$200,000.00

overlay terminated

AC quanties include intersections Barretta St, Hospital Road, Sanguinetti Road- See exhibits
Prices based upon Greenley/Mono Intersection bid and assumes work is done with project.

et

erard J. Fuccillo
06/15/17



